04-24-14 04/28/2014

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SH



PATENTS ONLY 103667245 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Magic Photo LLC Name: APR 2 3 2014 William Peter Ginsberg Internal Address: 3440 W. Cheyenne Ave Suite 500 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ( ) Xes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: \_ Execution Date(s) Assignment Merger North Las Vegas, Change of Name Security Agreement . NEVADA Joint Research Agreement Zip:\_ 89032 Government Interest Assignment **USA** Country: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/009,935 US 6,543,163 B1 Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved:\_\_\_\_ONE Layne Barney Esq 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\_\$ 40.00 Name: Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 3440 W. Cheyenne Ave Suite 500 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information North Las Vegas, City: 89032 NV Zip: State: 702 433 7730 Phone Number:\_ Deposit Account Number \_ Docket Number: Email Address: carolyn@magicphotollc.com Authorized User Name 9. Signature; 701 FC:8021
Total number of pages including cover **40.00** OP sheet, attachments, and documents:

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is r	nade thisday of	March	, 2014 by and
between William Peter	Ginsberg ("Assignor"), w	hose business address is	1520 Vala
Circle. LV, NV 8910	and Magic Photo, LL	C ("Assignee", and colle	ctively, the "Parties"),
whose business address is	s 3440 W. Cheyenne Ave	. #500, North Las Vega	s, NV 89032.

WHEREAS, Inventor has invented <u>A Laser Photo Process that creates high resolution Photo within a Mirror</u> (the "Invention"), and has been granted United States Letters Patent for said invention, Patent No. <u>US 6,543,163</u> (the "Patent"), granted on the patent application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Patent Application Number <u>Serial No.: 10/009,935 filed November 5,2001.</u>

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent, and Assignor wishes to sell its interest in the Patent to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors, representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Patent including all reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to record this assignment of all right, title and interest in the Patent to Assignee.
- 2. Payment. In consideration of the assignment of the Patent pursuant to this Agreement, and of the promises and covenants contained herein, Assignee of Assignor has an interest in shall use it's best efforts to produce income in which.
- 3. Assignor's Representations and Warranties. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that he has the legal right and authority to execute this Agreement, and to validly assign the entire interest in the Patent to Assignee. Assignor further represents and warrants that it has not executed any other agreement that would conflict with the terms of this Agreement, nor shall it execute any such agreement in the future.
- 4. Further Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further agreements and to take any further actions necessary to aid Assignee in perfecting its interest in the Patent and in enforcing any and all protections or privileges deriving from the Patent.
- 5. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by, the laws of the State Nevada, without regard to conflicts of law principles.

PATENT REEL: 032815 FRAME: 0939

- 6. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement.
- 7. Severability. If any part or parts of this Agreement shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. If any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, and if limiting such provision would make the provision valid, then such provision shall be deemed to be construed as so limited.
- 8. Notice. Any notice required or otherwise given pursuant to this Agreement shall be in writing and mailed certified return receipt requested, postage prepaid, or delivered by overnight delivery service, addressed as follows:

If to Assignor

•

Magic Photo, LLG 3440 W. Cheyours Aur #500 Norn Las Vogas, IVV 89037

- 9. Headings. The headings for section herein are for convenience only and shall not affect the meaning of the provisions of this Agreement.
- 10. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee, and supersedes any prior understanding or representation of any kind preceding the date of this Agreement. There are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 032815 FRAME: 0940

first above written.	ies nave caused this F	agreement to be execute	ed the day and year
ASSIGNOR  X William Peter Ginsberg  William Peter Ginsberg  12111111 Peter Ginsberg  Print Name	ASSIG Magio 1 W.5\BER(~ Print No.	NEE Thoto LLC,	E.i.icic,
State of Nevada	)		
County of Clark	) ss		
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public CERTIFY THAT William Peter Giname is subscribed to the foregoinacknowledged that William P. Ginhis/her/their free and voluntary act,	insberg personally kn ng instrument, apper signed, sealed	nown to me to be the sa ared before me this d I and delivered the s	ame person whose ay in person, and
Given under my hand and notarial s	eal, this $\frac{181}{h}$	day of March	, 20 <u>14</u> .
DIGM Signature of Notary Public DL-IANNER		D. L. TANNER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. NO. 90-0334-1 MY APPT. EXPIRES NOV. 2, 2017	
Printed Name of Notary	1/2/2014	DUT -	
My commission expires on	10100	, <u>F</u> U	

**PATENT** REEL: 032815 FRAME: 0941

as

RECORDED: 04/23/2014